

Misc. Case No 94 of 2025
(Arising out of Mat Suit No 822 of 2024)

Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan

Order No 01 dated 19.09.2025

This is an application U/S 24 of H.M.Act filed by the petitioner/Wife for maintenance and litigation cost,with vokatnama and requisites without p.fees.

Court fees paid is sufficient. Copy not served.

Let the requisites be kept with the record.

Fixing 22.09.2025 for proper steps.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan